



Corporate Office : 1101,1102, "G" Wing, 11<sup>th</sup> Floor,  
Lotus Corporate Park, Off: Western Express Highway,  
Goregaon (East), Mumbai 400 063, Maharashtra, India.  
Tel. No. (Board) : +91 (022) 42977310 / 350  
E : orient@orientpressltd.com • W : www.orientpressltd.com  
CIN : L22219MH1987PLC042083



STAR EXPORT HOUSE

June 30, 2021

The General Manager  
Corporate Relations Department  
BSE Ltd.  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai 400 001

Scrip Code: 526325

The General Manager  
The National Stock Exchange of India  
Ltd.  
"Exchange Plaza", C-1, Block 'G'  
Bandra Kurla Complex  
Bandra (East)  
Mumbai 400 051

Scrip Code: ORIENTLTD

Dear Sir(s),

**Sub.: Regulation 47(1)(b) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 (1)(b) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, attached please find the Newspaper release of the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the year ended March 31, 2021, published in the following newspaper on Wednesday, June 30, 2021:

- 1: Free Press Journal on Wednesday, June 30, 2021
2. Navshakti (Marathi) Newspaper on Wednesday, June 30, 2021

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you  
Yours faithfully  
For **ORIENT PRESS LIMITED**

  
**Shubhangi Lohia**  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer  
Encl: as above





## e-TENDER NOTICE

The Commissioner of Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai invites e-Tenders for various works from the Government Registered Contractors, who are also registered as "MCGM Vendor", Bidder should also give Rs. 1 lakh performance guarantee. For the details of 150 number of tenders of estimated amount Rs. 129926587.82, respective tender documents and process of e-Tendering, please visit [www.mcg.gov.in](http://www.mcg.gov.in).

Sd/-

PRO/649/ADV/2021-22 Public Relations Officer

Let's together and make Mumbai Malaria free

## R. J. SHAH & COMPANY LIMITED

Registered Office : MAHUL ROAD, ANTOP HILL, MUMBAI 400037  
Cin No. L45202MH1957PLC010986  
Telephone No. 022-24148081 Fax No. 022-24149242  
Email id: rjshah\_191@hotmail.com

### EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2021

| Sr. No. | Particulars   | Quarter ended |                | Year ended     |                  |
|---------|---|---------------|----------------|----------------|------------------|
|         |   | 31-03-21      | 31-03-20       | 31-03-21       | 31-03-20         |
| 1       | Total income from operations  | 49.63         | 340.27         | 201.48         | 1798.94          |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)  | 19.09         | 180.17         | 71.06          | 841.88           |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period before tax, after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)   | 19.09         | 180.17         | 71.06          | 841.88           |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)   | 14.40         | 140.44         | 52.19          | 627.65           |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income after Tax | 14.40         | 140.44         | 52.19          | 627.65           |
| 6       | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)  | 28.01         | 28.01          | 28.01          | 28.01            |
| 7       | Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve)  | 0             | 0              | 0              | 0                |
| 8       | Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share (Face value Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized)<br>Basic : (In Rs.)<br>Diluted : (In Rs.)                | 5.14<br>5.14  | 50.14<br>50.14 | 18.63<br>18.63 | 224.08<br>224.08 |

#### NOTES :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 31st March 2021 as filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above quarterly and yearly Audited Financial Results is available on the stock exchange website: [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)
- The Company adopted Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") effective from 1st April 2017 with the date of transaction being 1st April 2016. The impact of transaction has been accounted for in the opening reserves and the comparative results have been restated accordingly.
- The Board of Directors has recommended a Dividend of Rs. 2.50/- (25%) per Equity Share of face value of Rs. 10/- each for the year ended 31.03.2021.
- The above Financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2021 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on 29th June 2021 and approved by the Board at its meeting held on even date.

For R J SHAH & COMPANY LIMITED

Ms. Kalindi R. Shah  
MANAGING DIRECTOR  
Din No. 00402482

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 29th June 2021

## INDERGIRI FINANCE LIMITED

(CIN: L65923MH1995PLC161968)  
Regd. Off.: 327, Goyal Trade Centre, Near Sona Talkies, Shantivan, Borivali (E), Mumbai - 400066.  
Contact No.: 022-28280515, E-mail: [info@indergiri.com](mailto:info@indergiri.com), website: [www.indergiri.com](http://www.indergiri.com)

### STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31 MARCH 2021

| Sr. No. | Particulars  | (Rs. in Lakh)           |                         |                         |                         |
|---------|--|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|
|         |  | Quarter ended           |                         | Year ended              |                         |
|         |  | 31 March 2021 (Audited) | 31 March 2020 (Audited) | 31 March 2021 (Audited) | 31 March 2020 (Audited) |
| 1       | Total revenue from operations  | 5.28                    | 9.94                    | 38.02                   | 40.56                   |
| 2       | Net profit for the period before tax   | (3.15)                  | 1.14                    | 3.40                    | 1.36                    |
| 3       | Net profit for the period after tax  | (2.21)                  | 1.19                    | 2.53                    | 1.00                    |
| 4       | Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit after tax and other comprehensive income (after tax)) | (2.21)                  | 1.19                    | 2.53                    | 1.00                    |
| 5       | Equity share capital   | 506.10                  | 506.10                  | 506.10                  | 506.10                  |
| 6       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)                            | -                       | -                       | 7.47                    | 4.94                    |
| 7       | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic/ Diluted (in Rs.)  | (0.04)                  | 0.02                    | 0.02                    | 0.02                    |

#### Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 March 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 March 2021 is available on the Bombay Stock Exchange's website: [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website: [www.indergiri.com](http://www.indergiri.com).

By the order of the Board of Indergiri Finance Limited

Sd/-  
Kishan Sharma  
DIN: 01168525

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 29 June 2021



CIN-L22219MH1987PLC042083  
Registered Office: L-31, MIDC Tarapur Industrial Area, Boisar- 401 506, Dist. Palghar (Maharashtra)  
Website: [www.orientpressltd.com](http://www.orientpressltd.com),  
Email: [share@orientpressltd.com](mailto:share@orientpressltd.com).

### EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2021

(₹ in Lakhs, except per share data)

| Sr. No. | Particulars  | Quarter Ended |           |            |           | Year Ended |           |            |           |
|---------|--|---------------|-----------|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|
|         |  | 31.03.2021    |           | 31.03.2020 |           | 31.03.2021 |           | 31.03.2020 |           |
|         |  | Audited       | Unaudited | Audited    | Unaudited | Audited    | Unaudited | Audited    | Unaudited |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations (Net)   | 4,138.61      | 3,554.49  | 4,213.47   | 14,122.96 | 16,731.73  |           |            |           |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (51.84)       | (33.21)   | 2.58       | (490.66)  | (131.47)   |           |            |           |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | (51.84)       | (33.21)   | 2.58       | (490.66)  | (131.47)   |           |            |           |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 46.41         | (9.55)    | (0.14)     | (347.39)  | (140.36)   |           |            |           |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 55.62         | (6.76)    | 2.15       | (324.24)  | (143.80)   |           |            |           |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital   | 1,000.00      | 1,000.00  | 1,000.00   | 1,000.00  | 1,000.00   |           |            |           |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)  | -             | -         | -          | 6,593.57  | 6,917.81   |           |            |           |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 10/- each) *  |               |           |            |           |            |           |            |           |
|         | (a) Basic  | 0.46          | (0.10)    | 0.00       | (3.47)    | (1.40)     |           |            |           |
|         | (b) Diluted  | 0.46          | (0.10)    | 0.00       | (3.47)    | (1.40)     |           |            |           |

#### \* Not annualised

#### Notes :-

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites, [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website, [www.orientpressltd.com](http://www.orientpressltd.com)
- The above Financial Results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on June 29, 2021.
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The Previous period / year figures have been regrouped, rearranged and recasted, wherever necessary to make them comparable.

On behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Orient Press Limited

R. R. Maheshwari  
Executive Director  
DIN : 00249954

Date : June 29, 2021  
Place : Mumbai

## DUKE OFFSHORE LIMITED

(CIN: L45209MH1985PLC038300)  
403, URVASHI, OFF SAYANI ROAD, PRABHADEVI, MUMBAI - 400 025.

### AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED ON 31<sup>st</sup> MARCH, 2021

| Sr. No. | Particulars  | [Rs. in Lac except EPS]        |                      |                      |                              |
|---------|--|--------------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|------------------------------|
|         |  | Quarter Ended                  |                      | Year to date         |                              |
|         |  | Audited 31/03/2021 (Unaudited) | Unaudited 31/12/2020 | Unaudited 31/03/2020 | Audited 31/03/2021 (Audited) |
| 1       | Total Income from operation (Net)  | 45.16                          | 49.95                | 63.86                | 190.84                       |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax                   | (76.58)                        | (41.04)              | (15.51)              | (196.78)                     |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (After extraordinary items) | (76.58)                        | (41.04)              | (15.51)              | (196.78)                     |
| 4       | Equity Share Capital   | 98,572,000                     | 98,572,000           | 98,572,000           | 98,572,000                   |
| 5       | Earning Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) *<br>Basic<br>Diluted    | (0.078)<br>(0.078)             | (0.416)<br>(0.416)   | (0.016)<br>(0.016)   | (0.200)<br>(0.200)           |
|         |  |                                |                      |                      | (0.273)<br>(0.273)           |

#### NOTE:-

The above Audited financial results have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 28th June, 2021. The statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rule, 2015 (IndAs) prescribed under section 133 under Companies Act, 2013. The format for audited/unaudited financial results as prescribed in SEBI's circular CIR/CFD/CMD/15/2015 dated 30/11/2015, 2015 has been modified to comply with requirements of SEBI's circular dated 05/07/2016, IND AS and schedule III (Division II) to the Companies Act, 2013 applicable to the companies that required to comply with IndAs. The Company's Vessels Duke Command and Duke Express were damaged in port due to Cyclone Tauktae. The Company has filed for insurance claim to cover damages due to the storm. Disclosure of segment wise information is not applicable as the company operates only in one segment and company's main office is offshore business.

For Duke Offshore Limited

Sd/-  
AVIK GEORGE DUKE  
Managing Director  
DIN.:02613056

Place : Mumbai  
Date : June 28, 2021

## OLYMPIC MANAGEMENT & FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD

Regd. Office: 42 Gopal Bhavan, 199 Princess Street, Mumbai - 400 002  
Email: [compliance@corporatementsors.in](mailto:compliance@corporatementsors.in) Website : [www.Corporatementsors.in](http://www.Corporatementsors.in)  
CIN No. L65990MH1984PLC033825 Tel. No. 22093908

### EXTRACT OF THE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/ YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2021

| Particulars   | Quarter Ended          |                        |                        | Year Ended           |                      |
|---|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
|   | 31-03-2021 (Unaudited) | 31-12-2020 (Unaudited) | 31-03-2020 (Unaudited) | 31-03-2021 (Audited) | 31-03-2020 (Audited) |
|   |                        |                        |                        |                      |                      |
| Total Income from operations (net)  | 12.11                  | 5.36                   | 7.26                   | 31.73                | 16.28                |
| Net Profit /Loss for the period (before Tax Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Item)   | -0.53                  | 3.06                   | -3.89                  | 12.41                | -5.80                |
| Net Profit /Loss for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Item)  | -0.53                  | 3.06                   | -4.08                  | 8.24                 | -7.30                |
| Net Profit /Loss for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Item)   | -0.53                  | 3.06                   | -4.08                  | 8.24                 | -7.30                |
| Total comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive Income (after Tax) | 0.00                   | 0.00                   | 0.00                   | 0                    | 0.00                 |
| Paid up equity share Capital (Face Value of share of Rs.10/-)   | 300.66                 | 300.66                 | 300.66                 | 300.66               | 300.66               |
| Earning Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each)  |                        |                        |                        |                      |                      |
| Basic and diluted   |                        |                        |                        |                      |                      |
| (a) Basic   | -0.16                  | 0.10                   | -0.22                  | 0.27                 | -0.24                |
| (B) Diluted   | -0.16                  | 0.10                   | -0.22                  | 0.27                 | -0.24                |

#### Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly/yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements), Regulations 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the Stock Exchange website and Company's website [www.corporatementsors.in](http://www.corporatementsors.in)
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The above Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2021 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on June 29, 2021.
- The Auditor of the Company has provided an Audit Report on the audited Financial Results.

FOR OLYMPIC MANAGEMENT & FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD

Sd/-  
Mumbai, 29.06.2021  
DIRECTOR

## Tata Housing Development Company Limited

CIN : U45300MH1942PLC003573  
Regd. Office : "E Block", Voltas Premises, T. B. Kadam Marg, Chinchpokli, Mumbai-400 033  
Extract of Statement of Standalone Financial Results for the year ended 31 March 2021  
[Regulation 52 (B), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

| Particulars   | Year ended    |               |
|---|---------------|---------------|
|   | 31 March 2021 | 31 March 2020 |
|   | (Audited)     | (Audited)     |
| 1 Total Income  | 1,088.24      | 924.47        |
| 2 Profit/(Loss) before impairment of investment and loans                   | 84.17         | (82.91)       |
| 3 Loss for the period before tax  | (265.67)      | (808.92)      |
| 4 Loss for the period after tax   | (292.80)      | (989.95)      |
| 5 Total Comprehensive Loss for the period                                   | (292.11)      | (990.12)      |
| 6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the equity share INR 10 each) | 915.34        | 730.15        |
| 7 Other equity  | 636.73        | 614.01        |
| 8 Net worth   | 1,552.07      | 1,344.16      |
| 9 Paid up debt capital/ Outstanding debt                                    | 3,213.39      | 2,849.09      |
| 10 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares                                 | N.A.          | N.A.          |
| 11 Debt Equity ratio (in times)   | 2.17          | 2.19          |
| 12 Earnings per share (Face value of INR 10/- each)                         |               |               |
| (a) Basic (INR)   | (3.99)        | (13.56)       |
| (b) Diluted (INR)   | (3.99)        | (13.56)       |
| 13 Capital Redemption Reserve   | N.A.          | N.A.          |
| 14 Debenture Redemption Reserve   | -             | -             |
| 15 Debt Service Coverage ratio (in times)                                   | 0.42          | 0.14          |
| 16 Interest Service Coverage ratio (in times)                               | 1.32          | 0.63          |

#### Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly financial results are available on the websites of the BSE Ltd. i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).
- For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Ltd. and can be accessed on the URL - [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).
- As the Company has not issued any redeemable preference shares during the year. Hence, this clause is not applicable.
- The Company has not created debentures redemption reserve as per Section 71 of the Companies Act, 2013 due to loss during the periods.

For and on behalf of Tata Housing Development Company Limited

CIN : U45300MH1942PLC003573  
Sanjay Dutt  
Managing Director  
DIN - 05251670

Date : 29 June 2021

## AUTOMOBILE PRODUCTS OF INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office: Unit No.F-1, 1st Floor, Shanti Nagar Co-op Indl. Estate Ltd., Vakola, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400055.  
CIN: L34103MH1949PLC326977

### Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2021

(Rs. In Lakhs)

| Particulars   | Quarter ended      | Year Ended         | Quarter ended      | Year Ended         |
|---|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|
|   | 31.03.2021 Audited | 31.03.2021 Audited | 31.03.2020 Audited | 31.03.2020 Audited |
| Total Income From Operations  | 4.25               | 17.00              | 4.25               | 17.52              |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | (33.66)            | (115.22)           | (23.08)            | 1,516.91           |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (33.66)            | (115.22)           | (23.08)            | 1,516.91           |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | (33.90)            | (494.00)           | (21.92)            | 1,096.49           |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit or (loss) for the period after tax and other Comprehensive income after tax) | (34.70)            | (494.76)           | (21.66)            | 1,096.55           |
| Equity Share Capital  | 48.18              | 48.18              | 48.18              | 48.18              |
| Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as per audited balance sheet of previous accounting year.  | -                  | (457.67)           | -                  | (1,554.22)         |
| Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) - Basic & diluted (not annualised)   | (0.70)             | (10.25)            | (0.46)             | 22.76              |

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2021 are available on the Stock Exchange at BSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website [www.apimumbai.com](http://www.apimumbai.com).

Date : 28th June, 2021  
Place : Mumbai

By order of the Board,  
Shyam Agarwal  
Director  
DIN : 00039991



## CAPSAVE FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED

Registered office: Unit No. 501 Wing-D, Lotus Corporate Park, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400 063  
Tel No: 022 61737600 - Website: [www.capsavefinance.com](http://www.capsavefinance.com)  
CIN: U67120MH1992PTC068062

### Statement of audited financial results for the year ended 31 March 2021 (Regulation 52(B), read with Regulation 52(4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015) (All amounts are in rupees Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

| Sr. No. | Particulars  | Half year ended |                | Year ended     |                |
|---------|--|-----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|
|         |  | March 31, 2021  | March 31, 2020 | March 31, 2021 | March 31, 2020 |
|         |  | Refer note 7    | Refer note 7   | Audited        | Unaudited      |
|         |  |                 |                |                |                |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations                                     | 6,253           | 4,703          | 12,011         | 8,556          |
| 2       | Net Profit for the year after tax                                | 1,962           | 1,648          | 3,660          | 2,496          |
| 3       | Net Profit for the year after tax and other comprehensive income | 1,963           | 1,6            |                |                |

